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Respondents (Jan — Mar 2019)

Conversion
rate of
11.1%

(0
Responses cover a total of > .4.:(9/’ (;f a!l
965 adults and 126 children m vISItors auring
the period
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Country of Origin
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Australia Long haul New Zealand New Caledonia Other Pacific

B % of IVS Respondents M % of Vanuatu Arrivals

Note: due to rounding, some totals do not sum to 100%



Australian Respondents - VS Respondent Data

Northern
Territory
0% Queensland

Western Australia 30%
4%

South Australia
5%

Australian
Capital Territory

2%
Tasmania
0%

New South Wales, Queensland and Victoria make up
88% of all Australian visitor arrivals

Note: due to rounding, some totals do not sum to 100%




Annual Household Income
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Characteristics
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Main Purpose of Visit

72

(o))
o

(9
o

w
o

Share of Visitors (%)
N
o

N
o

9

7
4
2 2 2 1 1
Holiday Visiting Business  Volunteering Attending a Other Honeymoon Conference Education

friends or wedding
relatives

[EEY
o



Previous Visits
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Length of Stay (nights)
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Note: 31 and 31+ days as outliners were removed for length of stay analysis



Airlines Used for Travel
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Islands Visited
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Note: Multiple responses, therefore total does not add up to 100%
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Average Spend while in Vanuatu per day

Overall - US$91 (Vt $10,335) per day Entertainment,

b c 27 7% Internet & Service,
uty Free, 2.2, 2% 4.4, 5%
Souvenirs, 2.7, 3%

Local Transport, 5.8,

Accomodation, 25.6,
6%

28%

Retail, 7.8, 9%

Tours, 7.1, 8%

Domestic Travel, 9.2,
10%
Food & Beverage,
26.0, 29%



Visitor Expenditure — Per Person and Total

Pre-Paid Spend N
flowing into Vanuatu + I In-country Spend I — I Total Spend I

Per US $90 Us $91 US $181
Day Vt $10,221 Vt $10,335 Vt $20,556
US $703 US $710 US $1,413
Vt $79,841 Vt $80,636 Vt $160,477




Report Structure

Information
and Decision
Making




Sources Used for Planning

Friends / family e 3 3
Previous Vanuatu visits e 34
Google mEEEEEE———————— )(
Work Colleagues mmaeeess—— 1/
Travel agent / travel brochures ——————— 13
Social media (Facebook, Twitter etc) T ————— 13
Trip Advisor e ](
Vanuatu Tourism website (Vanuatu.travel) m—— 10
Other travel booking websites (e.g. Booking.com; Expedia) m——— g
Travel books (e.g. Lonely Planet) m— o
Other sources (please specify) = 4
Magazine and newspaper articles = 4
Television or radio programmes mmm 4
Airbnb 11

1 6 11 16 21 26 31 36 41
Share of Visitors (%)

Note: Multiple responses, therefore total does not add up to 100%



Travel Purchasing Behaviour

Direct with airlines and / or accommodation places

Through a travel booking website (e.g Booking.com,

Expedia) 31

19

Through a travel agent store

Travel arrangements were made by others _ 11
Other . 2

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
Share of Visitors (%)
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Satisfaction




Visitor Overall Satisfaction
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Degree of Satisfaction

Variety of things to see and do I 4.0
General quality of service T 3 O
Access to local food and products I 3 3
Ease of undertaking tours and activities while here I N 3.7
Restaurants, cafes, and bars I 3 6
Value for money I 3 G
Local handicrafts / artwork I . 3 6
Taxis / car / bus / car rental / ground transportation I 3 G
Visitor information in Vanuatu (including signage) e 3/
Rubbish collection and general cleanliness I 3 /4
Evening entertainment IS 33
Airport arrival / departure experience IIEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENENNNNN———— 3 3
General shopping opportunities N 3 )
Internet and phone availability, cost and coverage I 3 )

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Mean: (1) Very dissatisfied to (5) Very satisfied



Most Appealing aspects

Theme Percent
Local people 47.2%
Activities, attractions and entertainment, events 33.0%
Environment, cleanliness, climate 31.0%
Atmosphere 16.5%
Culture and history 7.9%
Food and Beverage 6.2%
Accommodation 5.9%
Level of service 4.9%
Convenience 3.5%
Un-commercial 2.0%
Safety 1.9%
New Developments 1.4%
Overall good experience 1.4%
Value for money 1.4%




Most Appealing aspects of Vanuatu

"How happy all the people
are and how welcoming and
engaging they all were. Also,
the beaches and scenery
were amazing.”

“How the people look
after the environment.
They maintain clean

cleanliness and safety
of the island.”

“The new walkway by the sea
front in Port Vila which was still
in construction the last time |
was there. The cultural items
selling shed is quite nice as well.
ood job Vanuatu!”

"I really enjoyed the welcome in
the villages, the contact with the
Ni Vlan, we slept in the villages, we
cooked and ate with a family,
unforgettable experience at the
volcano, discovery of corals,
beaches, blue holes... we also saw
the making of the Kava in a family
in Santo"

e genuineness and simplicity.”

“Quiet, slow pace. Ve
relaxing. Extremely
friendly people. The
diving and snorkeling
were exceptional.”

The lack of imported plastics and
pollution from the continents. It is so

good to live with what nature provides
ly, away from all the plastic non sense."”




Least appealing aspects

Theme Percent
Public services, facilities and infrastructure 27.3%
Price of goods and services 14.1%
Rubbish, cleanliness and natural environment care 13.6%
Attractions and activities 9.7%
Food and beverage 9.2%
Local people, standard of service 7.7%
Accommodation 7.5%
Port Vila 7.2%
Airport and flight related issues 6.8%
Chinese influence 4.8%
Shops and the shopping experience 3.5%
Weather 3.2%
Safety-related issues 3.0%
Bus, rental cars, scooters or transport 2.8%
Social divide and social issues 2.8%
Stray animals and mosquitos, diseases 2.3%
Too touristy 1.0%
Cruise ships 0.7%
Other tourists 0.3%




Least appealing aspects of Vanuatu

‘General maintenance has not
been completed for fencing and
walkways with the waterways not
clean for locals to swim.

This should be attended to quickly
as it's a main attraction and gooa
for the community”

"We got sick from the water,
and half our holiday we were
sick because there was not

2r sanitation"

"The bus drivers are not very
courteous, and do not drive
defensively. There are far too many
buses. There still are a lot of pot
holes in the roads around Port Vila.
Can not swim in the harbour
because apparently it is polluted
with sewage, and there doesn't seem

to be an action plan to correct the
situation”

taking over the island"

"Communication
coverage and cost”

"the resort where we
stayed; the arrival at the
airport with no air-
conditioning, where we

had to sit for almost 4
hours because the driver
couldn't get to us and pick

us up... (traffic _jamr'

Thr-.' cost of food at the

esort - crazy prices”




Suggestions for Improvement

Theme Percent
Public services and infrastructure 41.5%
Charges, entrance fee, value for money 10.1%
Entertainment, activities, transport 10.1%
Food quality and price 9.5%
Local People, Standards of Service 8.2%
Accommodation 7.3%
Environment (cleanness, rubbish, nature) 5.4%
Social issues 4.7%
Shopping experience 3.2%
Flight Related Issues 2.5%
Sickness 1.6%

Safety 1.3%



Willingness to Return

o Espiritu Santo 44%
84% )
Yes Tanna 40%
83(y visit the outer Malekula 4%
° islands when Pentecost 4%
Would you they revisit Ambae 2%
consider Vanuatu Banks 2%
ey Epi 1%*
re-visiting
Vanuatu in
the next five Want to visit other places 35%

years? Lack of value for money or too expensive 19%

The long distance 14%

Been there and done that 8%
Overall bad experience 7%

Local people, level of service 5%
Public service and infrastructure 4%
Personal Reasons 2%

Environment and cleanliness 2%
Safety issues 2%*

Note: Multiple responses, therefore total does not add up to 100% * Other reasons/Islands have not been included due to low percentages



Willingness to Recommend

Local people and standard of service 46%
Environment 40%

Yes Atmosphere 21%
Attractions and activities 21%
94% Overall good experience 16%

Convenience and ease of access 12%
Local culture and lifestyle 11%

Would you

recommend Value for money 10%
Vanuatu to Food and beverage 5%*
others as a

Lack of value for money or too expensive (13 responses)
Public service and infrastructure (7 responses)
Environment and cleanness (6 responses)

Too commercial (6 responses)

Low food quality (4 responses)

Overall bad experience (3 responses)

Limited attractions and activities (2 responses)

Safety issues (2 responses)

Cultural barrier (2 responses)

Low guality accommodation (1 response)

place to
visit?

Note: Multiple responses, therefore total does not add up to 100% * Other reasons have not been included due to low percentages
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